

NEWS RELEASE

22 September 2021

ONLINE COMMUNICATIONS REMINDER

Deep Yellow Limited (**DYL**) is committed to promoting positive environmental outcomes. To that end, we are asking all our shareholders and option holders to provide an email address to receive their communications online. This ensures Deep Yellow is providing necessary information in the fastest, most cost-effective manner possible while also significantly reducing the Company's environmental impact.

Shareholder communications available online include the Annual Report, Proxy Forms, Notices of Meeting, Issuer Sponsored Holding Statements, Payment Advices and other Company-related information.

Option holders will receive notifications covering methods and processes to exercise and convert Options to Fully paid Ordinary Shares.

The method by which communications will be sent will be via the method selected as "Communications" preferences with the share registry. To ensure all notifications are received electronically, all Option holders are encouraged to update their email address directly to Computershare (DYL's registrar). To provide details online:

- 1. Go online to https://www.computershare.com.au/easyupdate/DYL
- 2. Follow the prompts to update personal information, include an e-mail address and update the 'Communications' preferences.

Given the delays being experienced with Australia Post, it is vital that shareholders and option holders ensure that communications to them from Deep Yellow can be received in a timely manner.

Yours faithfully

JOHN BORSHOFF Managing Director/CEO Deep Yellow Limited

This ASX announcement was authorised for release by Mr John Borshoff, Managing Director/CEO, for and on behalf of the Board of Deep Yellow Limited.

